OFFICIAL EUROPEAN RECORDS
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EVENT
MEN OLYMPIC EVENTS

10m Air Rifle Men
DRYAGIN Alexander
SIDI Peter
KAMENSKIY Sergey; MASLENNIKOV Vladimir; DRYAGIN Alexander;
NEPEJCHAL Filip
PENI Istvan
MARSOQV llia; SHAMAKOQV Grigorii; GONCHARENKO Denis;

50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

RAYNAUD Alexis

LOCHBIHLER Jan

LOUGINETS Nazar; MASLENNIKOV Vladimir; KAMENSKIY Sergey;
NEPEJCHAL Filip

NEPEJCHAL Filip

PENI Istvan

PENI Istvan; VAS Peter; PEKLER Zalan;

10m Air Pistol Men

CHERNOUSOQV Artem

PYZHIANOV Sergei

EKIMOV Leonid; ISAKOV Vladimir; NESTRUEV Mikhail;
KOROSTYLOV Pavlo

EKIMOV Leonid

GRUNDER Lukas

CHUDAK Oleksandr; KUDRIYA Serhiy; RYBOVALOQV Ivan;
EKIMOV Leonid; LEVICHEYV Vasiliy; CHERVYAKOVSKIY Sergey;

25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

MAZZETTI Riccardo

EKIMOV Leonid

KLIMOV Alexei

REITZ Christian

REITZ Christian

GEIS Oliver; REITZ Christian; FRECKMANN Christian;
QUIQUAMPOIX Jean

QUIQUAMPOIX Jean

KOROSTYLOV Pavlo; HORODYNETS Maksym; VORONA Denys;

Trap Men

FERNANDEZ Alberto

FERNANDEZ Alberto

PELLIELO Giovanni

TITTARELLI Marcello

GURKIN Pavel

KOSTELECKY David

FABBRIZI Massimo

FABBRIZI Massimo

PELLIELO Giovanni

GLASNOVIC Josip

BUCCOLIERI Emanuele; DE FILIPPIS Mauro; PELLIELO Giovanni;
DE FILIPPIS Mauro; GRAZINI Valerio; PELLIELO Giovanni;
MARTINEZ TORRES Adria

VINOGRADOV llya

BOURGUE Clement Francis A.; PICAUD Jason; THUILLIER Nathan Michel J.;

FERRARI Lorenzo; ANTONIOLI Edoardo; MARONGIU Matteo;

Skeet Men

NYDRLE Tomas

LUCHINI Valerio

ACHILLEOS Georgios

TERRAS Anthony

CASSANDRO Tammaro

BUCHHEIM Ralf

FILIPPELLI Riccardo

LODDE Luigi

NYDRLE Tomas; SLAVICEK Milos; TOMECEK Jakub;
PETIT Emmanuel; DELAUNAY Eric; TERRAS Anthony;
SVENSSON Marcus; NILSSON Stefan; JANSSON Henrik;
SDRUCCIOLI Elia

CASSANDRO Tammaro

ROSSETTI Gabriele

KALLIOINEN Eetu

CALONACI Alessandro; CHITI Matteo; SDRUCCIOLI Elia;
KLIKA Richard; KORCAK Daniel; LANG Jaroslav;
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Date

22.04.2018
25.05.2013
03.09.2018
18.03.2019
03.03.2016
07.09.2018

23.05.2017
28.08.2019
06.09.2018
24.04.2019
22.05.2017
29.10.2017
27.06.2017

27.05.2019
13.10.1989
16.03.2007
26.10.2017
16.03.2007
24.05.2009
15.03.2001
02.03.2006

06.07.2014
24.10.2014
23.04.2016
10.06.2017
30.07.2013
10.09.2018
04.09.2015
26.07.2015
26.06.2017

29.10.2017
03.09.2018
01.04.1994
11.06.1996
10.08.2005
05.10.2006
15.05.2009
06.09.2011
18.04.2013
09.04.2019
04.08.2018
03.07.2019
18.08.2017
05.08.2011
04.08.2018
15.07.2019

06.07.2019
09.07.2014
27.04.2015
17.09.2015
10.06.2016
10.07.2016
10.07.2016
22.08.2019
11.08.2018
14.09.2018
06.07.2019
21.08.2017
07.08.2013
22.07.2015
17.09.2015
11.08.2018
09.08.2018

Competition

WC Changwon (KOR)
WC Munich (GER)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
ECH Osijek (CRO)

WC Bangkok (THA)
WCH Changwon (KOR)

WC Munich (GER)

WC Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
WC Beijing (CHN)

WC Munich (GER)

WCF New Delhi (IND)
WCH Suhl (GER)

WC Munich (GER)
WCF Munich (FRG)
ECH Deauville (FRA)
WCF New Delhi (IND)
ECH Deauville (FRA)
WC Milan (ITA)

ECH Pontevedra (ESP)
ECH Moscow (RUS)

WC Beijing (CHN)

WCF Gabala (AZE)

WC Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
WC Gabala (AZE)

ECH Osijek (CRO)

WCH Changwon (KOR)
WCF Munich (GER)

ECH Maribor (SLO)
WCH Suhl (GER)

WCF New Delhi (IND)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
WC Nicosia (CYP)

WC Suhl (GER)

WC Americana (BRA)
WCF Granada (ESP)
WC Munich (GER)
WCH Belgrade (SRB)
WC Al Ain (UAE)

WC Al Ain (UAE)

ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
JWC Porpetto (ITA)
ECH Belgrade (SRB)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
JWC Suhl (GER)

WCH Lonato (ITA)

WC Beijing (CHN)

WC Larnaka (CYP)
WCH Lonato (ITA)

WC San Marino (SMR)
ECH Lonato (ITA)

ECH Lonato (ITA)

WC Lahti (FIN)

ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
JWC Porpetto (ITA)
ECH Suhl (GER)

ECH Maribor (SLO)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
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WOMEN OLYMPIC EVENTS
10m Air Rifle Women
COMAN Laura-Georgeta
COMAN Laura-Georgeta
KARIMOVA Yulia; GALASHINA Anastasiia; VDOVINA Daria;
JANSSEN Anna
MESZAROS Eszter
TOMA Dorina; BAJOS Gitta; LOVASZ Dorina Eszter;

50m Rifle 3 Positions Women

ZUBLASING Petra

STENE Jenny

STRAUB Isabella; BEER Jolyn; ORTH Jaqueline;
BORDET Jade

DUESTAD Jeanette Hegg

JANSSEN Anna; RUSCHEL Melissa; WEINDORF Larissa;

10m Air Pistol Women

ARUNOVIC Zorana

KORAKAKI Anna

KOSTEVYCH Olena

MEDVEDEVA Svetlana; BATSARASHKINA Vitalina; KORSHUNOVA Ekaterina;
TARHAN Sevval llayda

TARHAN Sevval llayda

ARIA Brunella; VECCARO Margherita Brigida; VARRICCHIO Maria;

25m Pistol Women

MAJOR Veronika

IORGOVA Diana

SALUKVADZE Nino; SMIRNOVA Svetlana; TSVETKOVA Lalita;
KORAKAKI Anna

SALUKVADZE Nino

BATSARASHKINA Vitalina; SEREBRYANSKAYA Irina; LOMOVA Margarita;
PIOCH Annabelle Christiane; JEDRZEJEWSKI Camille; NICOLAS Kateline;

Trap Women

STANCO Silvana

MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu

ANTIKAINEN Noora; MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu; VEROMAA Mopsi;
CAPORUSCIO Federica; PALMITESSA Maria Lucia; ROSSI Jessica;
MEYER Marie-Louis

SESSA Erica

ALl Selin

SARANSKAIA Tatiana

PALMITESSA Maria Lucia

GRASSIA Giulia; LITTAME Sofia; SESSA Erica;

PALMITESSA Maria Lucia; SESSA Erica; LITTAME Scfia;

Skeet Women

BACOSI Diana

BACOSI Diana

BACOSI Diana; CAINERO Chiara; SPADA Katiuscia;

BACOSI Diana; CAINERO Chiara; SCOCCHETTI Simona;
HOCKOVA Vanesa

BATYRSHINA Zilia

VAN DER VEEN Esmee

MRNOVA Pavla; SINDELAROVA Anna; ZAORALOVA Zuzana;
BATYRSHINA Zilia; BUKHONOVA Elena; ZHADNOVA Anna;
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03.03.2018
26.05.2019
21.03.2019
20.02.2018
15.07.2019
15.07.2019

19.06.2015
28.05.2019
07.09.2018
11.09.2018
25.02.2019
18.07.2019

11.03.2017
12.05.2018
29.05.2019
21.03.2019
17.07.2019
19.03.2019
17.07.2019

24.02.2019
31.05.1994
13.07.1989
07.10.2016
13.07.1989
21.07.2015
16.07.2019

23.06.2019
18.03.2019
04.08.2018
03.08.2018
25.07.2017
03.09.2018
03.07.2019
03.07.2019
03.09.2018
04.08.2018
03.09.2018

10.07.2019
10.05.2019
11.08.2018
10.07.2019
28.06.2018
06.07.2019
09.08.2018
11.08.2018
06.07.2019

WC Guadalajara (MEX)
WC Munich (GER)
ECH Osijek (CRO)
ECH Gyor (HUN)

JWC Suhl (GER)

JWC Suhl (GER)

EUG Baku (AZE)

WC Munich (GER)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
WC New Delhi (IND)
JWC Suhl (GER)

ECH Maribor (SLO)
WC Fort Benning (USA)
WC Munich (GER)
ECH Osijek (CRO)
JWC Suhl (GER)

ECH Osijek (CRO)
JWC Suhl (GER)

WC New Delhi (IND)
WC Milan (ITA)
ECH Zagreb (YUG)
WCEF Bologna (ITA)
ECH Zagreb (YUG)
ECH Maribor (SLO)
JWC Suhl (GER)

EUG Minsk (BLR)

WC Acapulco (MEX)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ECH Baku (AZE)

WCH Changwon (KOR)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
WCH Changwon (KOR)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
WCH Changwon (KOR)

WCH Lonato (ITA)

WC Changwon (KOR)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
JWC Suhl (GER)

WCH Lonato (ITA)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
WCH Lonato (ITA)
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MEN NON-OLYMPIC EVENTS

50m Rifle Prone Men

KAMENSKIY Sergey

KAMENSKIY Sergey; KOVALENKO Sergei; VLASOV Fedor;
KAULICH Christoph

THUM Andreas; WADLEGGER Stefan; DIEM Patrick;

300m Rifle 3 Positions Men
RUMPLER Gernot
GRAFF Cyril; HENRY Josselin; SAUVEPLANE Valerian;

300m Rifle Prone Men

STENVAAG Harald

RUECKER Bernd

BERG Vebjoern

HENRY Josselin

OPELKA Lubos

GRAFF Cyril

RASER Stefan

BRANDT Anders; LARSSON Michael; GUSTAFSSON Johan;

300m Standard Rifle Men

GRAFF Cyril

SIDI Peter

CLAUSSEN Simon

SAUVEPLANE Valerian; HENRY Josselin; GRAFF Cyril;

25m Center Fire Pistol Men
REITZ Christian
PYZHIANOV Sergei; IGNATIUK Miroslav; KUZMIN Afanasij;

25m Standard Pistol Men

SKANAKER Ragnar

TURLA Vladas

NESTRUEV Mikhail

POLIAKOV Sergei

KUZMIN Afanasij; TURLA Vladas; MELENTIEV Alexsander;
KUZMIN Afanasij; BASINSKI Igor; PYZHIANOV Sergei;
KOROSTYLOV Pavlo

BABIKOV Sergey; KHVATSAVAS Aleh; MARTIROSIAN Sergei;

25m Pistol Men Junior

KOROSTYLOV Pavlo

PETROV Alexander

KOROSTYLOQOV Pavlo

ONIPKO Igor; KLIMOV Alexei; FEDORINOV Alexander;

50m Pistol Men

MELENTIEV Alexsander

STAN Liviu; BABII Sorin; ILIE Petru;

KOPRINKOV Spas

IVANOV Ivan; SIMEONOV Simeon; GEORGIEV Spas;

Double Trap Men
KNEALE Tim

INNOCENTI Marco; BERNASCONI Emanuele; GASPARINI Davide;

BARILLA Antonino; DI SPIGNO Daniele; GASPARINI Davide;
GALESSO Andrea
SLEPUSHKIN Anton; ZAGUMENNOYV Roman; FOKEEYV Kirill;

10m Running Target Men
KURZER Manfred

SHCHEPOTKIN Vladislav; PRIANISHNIKOV Vladislav; STEPANOV Maxim;

BLINOV Alexander
SUORANTA Jani; KINISJARVI Mika; LAHDEKORPI Heikki;

10m Running Target Mixed Men

PRIANISHNIKQV Vladislav

BLINOV Alexander; LYKIN Dimitri; ERMOLENKO Juri;
ROMANOV Dmitry

AZARENKO Mikhail

ZINENKO Alexander; SAVKIN lvan; GILCHENKO Andrey;
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BUL
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ITA
ITA
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RUS

GER
RUS
RUS
FIN

UKR
RUS
RUS
RUS
UKR

21.07.2015
21.07.2015
16.09.2014
24.06.2017

26.09.2015
01.08.2013

15.08.1990
31.07.1994
05.08.2010
05.08.2010
01.10.2010
27.09.2013
27.07.2015
04.08.2001

17.09.2014
27.09.2017
10.10.2018
31.07.2015

31.07.2015
15.08.1990

04.10.1978
20.10.1982
23.07.2003
23.07.2003
10.09.1985
08.09.1986
30.07.2017
10.09.1985

31.07.2013
14.06.2016
27.06.2017
04.09.1994

20.07.1980
07.09.1985
09.08.1990
04.08.1988

09.06.2014
03.08.2013
14.09.2014
01.05.2016
03.08.2013

18.08.2004
10.03.2017
15.05.2001
05.03.2014

26.02.2008
22.03.2002
31.07.2006
05.03.2011
31.03.1996

ECH Maribor (SLO)
ECH Maribor (SLO)
WCH Granada (ESP)
WCH Suhl (GER)

ECF Zagreb (CRO)
ECH Osijek (CRO)

WCH Moscow (URS)

WCH Tolmezzo (ITA)

WCH Munich (GER)

WCH Munich (GER)

ECF Plzen (CZE)

ECF St. J. de Marsacq (FRA)
ECH Maribor (SLO)

ECH Zagreb (CRO)

WCH Granada (ESP)
ECF Tolmezzo (ITA)
ECF Zagreb (CRO)
ECH Maribor (SLO)

ECH Maribor (SLO)
WCH Moscow (URS)

WCH Seoul (KOR)
WCH Caracas (VEN)
ECH Plzen (CZE)
ECH Plzen (CZE)
ECH Osijek (YUG)
WCH Suhl (GDR)
ECH Baku (AZE)
ECH Osijek (YUG)

ECH Osijek (CRO)
ECH Tallinn (EST)
WCH Suhl (GER)
ECH Wroclaw (POL)

OG Moscow (URS)
ECH Osijek (YUG)
WCH Moscow (URS)
ECH Joensuu (FIN)

WC Munich (GER)
ECH Suhl (GER)
WCH Granada (ESP)
JWC Suhl (GER)
ECH Suhl (GER)

OG Athens (GRE)
ECH Maribor (SLO)
WC Seoul (KOR)
ECH Moscow (RUS)

ECH Winterthur (SUI)
ECH Thessaloniki (GRE)
WCH Zagreb (CRO)
ECH Brescia (ITA)

ECH Budapest (HUN)
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50m Running Target Men

ER 596 LAPIN Nicolai URS  25.07.1987 ECH Lahti (FIN)

EER 596 STEPANOV Maxim RUS  29.08.2009 WCH Vierumaeki (FIN)
ERT 1773 LUZOV Sergei; AVRAMENKO Gennadi; VASILYEU Andrei; URS  07.07.1989 ECH Zagreb (YUG)
ERJ 594 KURZER Manfred GDR  12.08.1990 WCH Moscow (URS)
ERJT 1758 PELACH Lubomir; JANUS Miroslav; SUROVCEK Jozef; TCH 08.07.1989 WCH Zagreb (YUG)

50m Running Target Mixed Men

ER 398 RACANSKY Lubos CZE 04.08.1994 WCH Milan (ITA)
ERT 1181 JANUS Miroslav; RACANSKY Lubos; KERMIET Jan; CZE 04.08.1994 WCH Milan (ITA)
ERJ 397 JAKOSITS Michael FRG  07.09.1990 ECH Zenica (YUG)
ERJT 1167 HASSE Ingo; KURZER Manfred; KLEEBAUER Tobias; GDR 07.09.1990 ECH Zenica (YUG)

WOMEN NON-OLYMPIC EVENTS
50m Rifle Prone Women

ER 628.5 GAUSS Beate GER 14.09.2014 WCH Granada (ESP)
ERT 1871.4 ORTH Jaqueline; STRAUB Isabella; KLEINMANNS Amelie; GER  04.09.2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)
ERJ 627.9 DUESTAD Jeanette Hegg NOR  14.07.2019 JWC Suhl (GER)

ERJT 1865.5 DUESTAD Jeanette Hegg; STETTE Karina; ENGEVIK Tonje; NOR  14.07.2019 JWC Suhl (GER)

300m Rifle 3 Positions Women
ER 1179 MUELLER Lisa GER  10.10.2018 ECF Zagreb (CRO)
ERT 3469 MUELLER Lisa; BEER Jolyn; ROESKEN Eva; GER  12.09.2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)

300m Rifle Prone Women

ER 599 JAKOBSEN Charlotte DEN  21.07.2009 ECH Osijek (CRO)
EER 599 BUCHER Bettina SUI  09.08.2010 WCH Munich (GER)
EER 599 HOULMONT Catherine FRA  14.09.2012 ECF Zagreb (CRO)
EER 599 MUELLER Lisa GER  25.09.2015 ECF Zagreb (CRO)
ERT 1787 HOULMONT Catherine; GOBERVILLE Olivia; CHUARD Christine; FRA  09.08.2010 WCH Munich (GER)

Double Trap Women

ER 131 DE LUCA Claudia ITA 06.08.2018 ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ERT ISSF Rule Change (01.01.2018): European Record not established yet

ERJ 107 SOKHA Valeriya ITA 06.08.2018 ECH Leobersdorf (AUT)
ERJT ISSF Rule Change (01.01.2018): European Record Junior not established yet

10m Running Target Women

ER 580 AVRAMENKO Galina UKR  18.03.2019 ECH Osijek (CRO)
ERT 1699 STEPANOVA Olga; EYDENZON Julia; IZMALKOVA Irina; RUS  18.03.2019 ECH Osijek (CRO)
ERJ 545 KOSTINA Anna RUS  23.02.2018 ECH Gyor (HUN)
ERJT 1568 KOSTINA Anna; ANUFRIEVA Kseniia; BOLTAEVA Tatiana; RUS  23.02.2018 ECH Gyor (HUN)

10m Running Target Mixed Women

ER 390 SOQUET Audrey FRA  09.07.2002 WCH Lahti (FIN)

ERT 1135 STEPANOVA Olga; EYDENZON Julia; IZMALKOVA Irina; RUS  21.02.2018 ECH Gyor (HUN)

ERJ 383 AVRAMENKO Galina UKR  06.11.2003 ECH Gothenburg (SWE)
ERJT 1105 STEPANOVA Olga; DANILENKO Oksana; GULAK Marina; RUS  26.07.2006 WCH Zagreb (CRO)

50m Running Target Women

ER 573 RYBOVALOVA Viktoriya UKR  11.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERT 1704 RYBOVALOVA Viktoriya; HONCHAROVA Valentyna; AVRAMENKO Galina; UKR  11.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERJ 553 HEIKKILAE Ida Julianna FIN 11.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERJT 1587 ZHOLUDEVA Kristina; BOLTAEVA Tatiana; IURYEVA Eva; RUS 11.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
50m Running Target Mixed Women
ER 380 MAJOR Veronika HUN 14.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERT 1107 AVRAMENKO Galina; RYBOVALOVA Viktoriya, HONCHAROVA Valentyna; UKR  14.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERJ 373 HILEVYCH Kristina UKR  14.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERJ 373 HEIKKILAE Ida Julianna FIN 14.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
ERJT 1104 HILEVYCH Kristina; TARKANII Marharyta; ZHUCHENKO Anastasiia; UKR  14.07.2019 ECH Gyenesdias (HUN)
Legend:
ER European Record ERJ European Record Junior
EER Equalled European Record EERJ Equalled European Record Junior
QER Qualification European Record QERJ Qualification European Record Junior
EQER Equalled Qualification European Record EQERJ Equalled Qualification European Record Junior
ERT European Record Team ERJT European Record Junior Team
EERT Equalled European Record Team EERJT Equalled European Record Junior Team
QERT Qualification European Record Team QERJT Qualification European Record Junior Team
EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION page 4 of 4 pages September 1st, 2019

http://lwww.esc-shooting.org/



